76 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CE. 79-80.

[No. 192, A.] [Published February 27, 1879.]

CHAPTER 79.

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and forty-five of the
laws of 1878, entitled an act relating to the publication and
sale of the reports of the geological survey, and amendatory
olf chg.;itseé'sone hundred and twenty-one of the laws of Wiscun-
sin o X

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Legisiators en-  SECTION 1. Section ten, included in section one, is

coples. hereby amended by adding to it at its close, the follow-
ing words, to wit: provided, three (8) additional copies
may be distributed gratuitously in each assembly dis-
trict and six copiesin each senatorial district, under the
direction of the present member of the assembly, or
genator, representing said district.

Compensation ~ SECTION 2. Section twelve, included in section one,

of shlefand g hereby amended by adding at its close the following
words, to-wit: But for such expenses and labor a8 may
be necessarily incurred and required in carrying out
the provisions of this act, after the cessation of the sal-
ary of the chief and assistant geologists, a fair and just
compeusation may be paid, which compensation shall
be estimated and fixed by the governor and secretary
of state, and shall be paid on certificates drawn by the
said secretary.

SectioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved February 25, 1879.

[No. 80, 8.] {Published February 27, 1879.]

CHAPTER 80.

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-five of the
laws of 1876, entitled an act to revise, consolidate and amend
the charter of the city of La Crosse, approved Febtu:ﬁv 19,
'178?3%;3"(1 the several acts amendatory thereof, approved March

y .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate

and assembly, do enact as follows:
Powers of st- SecTION 1. Section sixteen of sub-chapter ten of
“* the act to which this act is amendatory, is hereby

amended by adding after the words ‘date thereof,”
and before the word “second,” in the seventh line




